NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING SOLID WASTE RATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Solid Waste Rate Advisory Committee and to the general public, that the SOLID WASTE RATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE will hold a meeting open to the public on Wednesday, June 26, 2024, at 9:30 a.m. in Phoenix City Hall at 200 West Washington Street, 7th floor, West conference room, Phoenix, Arizona 85003.

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

1.	Welcome	Jose Esparza, Chairperson
2.	Call to Order / Roll Call	Jose Esparza, Chairperson
3.	Cost of Service Model Initial Update This item is for information and discussion.	Pat L. Tapia, Assistant Public Works Director
	This item is for information and discussion.	Werke Briedler
4.	Solid Waste Financial Plan Update This item is for information and discussion.	Pat L. Tapia, Assistant Public Works Director
	This item is for information and discussion.	VVOINS DIFECTOR
		Brandie Barrett, <i>Deputy Public</i> Works Director
5.	Next Steps	Pat L. Tapia, Assistant Public
	This item is for information and discussion.	Works Director
6.	Call to the Public	Jose Esparza, Chairperson
7.	Future Agenda Items	Jose Esparza, Chairperson
8.	Adjournment	Jose Esparza, Chairperson
	- L	L .

For further information or reasonable accommodations, please contact Jessica Gutierrez, Administrative Assistant II, Public Works Department at Voice / 602-256-5621 or TTY / 7-1-1 as early as possible to coordinate needed arrangements.